Ayrshire Sires Identified With Less Than 100% Ayrshire Genetics

The following bulls have been identified as either having semen marketed in the U.S., or having a direct impact on pedigrees of bulls being marketed in the
U.S., with less than 100% Ayrshire genetics. The U.S. Ayrshire Breeders’ Association works dilligently to identify the percentage of Ayrshire genetics for all
animals recorded in the U.S. Ayrshire pedigree system. To be recognized for national production awards or to compete in national shows, an animal must
be recorded as at least 87% Ayrshire.

Sire

7 Oaks Burdette Alaska
Anmar Jo-Jo-ET

Anmar Jupiter Joey 1010
Anmar Jupiter Neptune 1067
Anmar Passeli Passion-ET
Anmar Peter Power-ET
Asmo Bigmaker-ET

Asmo Ohitus

Asmo Safir-ET

Asmo Salem-ET

Asmo Tosikko-ET
Ayr-Ouelle Bluechip
Backguard

Bar-Vue Butch-ET
Bar-Vue Bucky-ET
Bear-Ayr Dreamer Dante-ET
Bonnieshade West Star
Botans

B-Juris

Carmelglen Brody
Carmelglen Edberg
Chaluka Kilowatt

Chaluka Virgile-ET
Chaluka Yoyo-ET
Claudale Kansas S

Conk Rond Imagine
Conebella Percy’s Siren
Covey-P&A Jackson-ET
Covey-P&A Jagar-ET

Cyn Lorr Synd Paristo
D’Albanel Craftman-ET
D’Albanel Jurassic
D’Albanel Marlow-ET

De Koppel Red Baron S
De La Plaine B-King

De La Tour Hamilton

De La Tour Rocket

Denis Pierrot-ET

Des Coteaux Amazing
Des Coteaux Michigan-ET
Des Coteaux Miquelon-ET
Des Coteaux Monument-ET
Des Coteaux Revolution-ET
Des Coteaux Rubicom-ET
Des Coteaux Volka-ET
Des Coteaux Warner

Des Fleurs Pangea-ET
Des Fleurs Parrain-ET
Des Fleurs Patriote-ET
Des Fleurs Patron

Des Fleurs Perfect-ET
Des Prairies Pete

Des Prairies Purity
Dropstead

Du Murier Lemken

Duo Star Armani-ET

Duo Star Gentleman-ET
Duo Star Normandin

Duo Star Revolver

Duo Star Transat

Du Petit Bois Animate

Du Petit Bois Beckham
Du Petit Lac Hammer-ET
Du Petit Pont Rabaska

Country

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
CAN
SRB
USA
USA
USA
CAN
SRB
SRB
Nz
Nz
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
SWE
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN

Req. #

72511710
64394181
840003007525611
840003007525668
64394220
64394151
41788
41333
43311
42802
43642
105755379
93082
70514670
71705772
840003012232005
104990953
93829
91011
504534
61628
102326334
105776780
107178245
10310724
109734076
70479091
100488829
68847288
9837497
108449270
105823252
105342984
822977
109500046
100764632
105606373
10333867
109850586
108022152
107619763
108569845
108719731
109287246
108212350
107197895
106611345
109052043
106611191
106610927
105252735
103141932
107658582
84652
108181662
107377013
106306758
100317070
108752413
107377101
108572401
106747975
100545162
103477275

Stud
Code

76AY0762
200AY0004
1AY341
7AY96
1AY337
7AY87
263AY1788
263AY1333
263AY03311

263SR3642
200AY00700

14AY35
7AY104
7AY106

249SR3829
249S5R1011
190AY00010
190AY0003
200AY00613
200AY00713
200AY00763

200AY01044
1AY342
200AY0672

200AY00341
200AY01000
200AY00701
200AY0687

200AY00593
200AY00706
200AY00641
200AY01046
200AY00768
200AY00769
200AY00791
200AY01001
200AY01027
147AY08116
200AY00350
200AY01006
200AY02035
200AY00775
200AY00733
200AY00691
200AY00630
200AY00766

147AY08119
200AY00758
200AY00728
200AY00594
200AY01015
200AY00772
200AY01002
200AY00747
76AY0751

200AY00625

%

Ayrshire
94.92
90.0
86.42
91.42
85.56
80.0
79.0
96.4
74.4
74.4
80.9
88.87
735
95.97
95.97
94.9
95.37
73.5
65.7
95.01
80.05
90.75
90.75
91.08
81.5
86.39
96.5
70.37
75.0
91.42
86.65
85.86
83.31
81.5
95.37
77.75
91.42
80.0
82.07
87.31
89.32
88.61
69.96
88.04
87.31
93.19
91.46
79.64
72.06
95.71
91.42
82.85
90.61
63.0
96.83
94.18
97.68
77.75
90.44
93.39
93.61
90.0
95.37
88.87

Sire

Ecuafarm Burdette Firefox
Embryo Star Finesse
Family-Af-Ayr Rem Dbl Barrel
Family-Af-Ayr Doublwhammy
Family-Af-Ayr PB Magician
Faucher Diego

Faucher Midas-ET
Forever Schoon Eiffel-ET
Forever Schoon Paporazzo
Forever Schoon Perfecter
Forever Schoon Pretty Boy-ET
Foske

Genial Situation-ET

Glen Malcolm Jurist Zorro
Glen Malcolm Sir Christopher
Glen Malcolm Visa
Good-Vue KV Chalmers-ET
Granbyenne Spartuacus S
Guimond Yorktown
Gunnarstrop

Hautpre Kansas

Hautpre Karohot

Hautpre Knockout-ET
Hilltown Oblique
Holyrood Prince Hughie
Hyotylan Piuha
Hunnington Mandella
Jelyca Oblique

Kantolan Okke
Kamouraska Bigstar-ET
Kamouraska Decaf-ET
Kamouraska Lacteo
Kamouraska Mandarin
Kamouraska Nomade
Kamouraska Rockstar
Kamouraska Romancer-ET
Kamouraska Ultra
Kamouraska Volvo-ET
Kangassalon Kelli

Kellcrest Guiness

Kellcrest Humour
Kellcrest Landscape-ET
Kellcrest Longrun-ET
Kellcrest Riesling

K Lens

Kildare Dropstar-ET
Kildare Jupiter-ET

Kildare Madrid-ET

Kildare Palomino-ET
Kildare Percy-ET

Kildare Pirate-ET

Kildare Realistic-ET
Kildare Tornade S-ET
Kildare Wallander
Kilfennan Challenge
L’Everest Gravity

Labrie Jukebox-ET

Labrie Maroc

Lagace Finmode

Lagace Mordicus-ET
Lagace Motivation

Lagace Ristourn

Larch Grove Mischief

Lars Larsgard

Country

USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
SRB
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
SRB
CAN
CAN
CAN
GBR
NZL
FIN
GBR
CAN
FIN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
FIN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
SRB
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
Nz
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
SWE

Reg. #

72491547
106187981
100601945
100516902
100649530
106168508
107379169
9590996
9960768
11721987
9960770
92483
106902365
9684191
7913185
10818076
840003012556063
10301113
108154080
92104
103829197
104666700
103829196
6181738
508503
41713
7190486
7407843
41317
107821541
105115743
107380178
103388551
104347711
104347733
109383354
106530733
106530705
40347
104830131
103193691
103846246
105733011
106853885
91678
10311833
10103404
107737819
105209393
103036515
105209386
106294909
10030354
103680075
61772
107336521
107079948
105191173
102895996
106261728
101599179
101501602
10313701
91259

Stud
Code

1AY343
200AY00710
14AY30
76AY0750

200AY00726
147AY08112
200AY00677
200AY00715
200AY01003
200AY00714
200SR2483

200AY00741

200AY0337
200AY00729
7AY116

200AY00789

200AY00643
200AY00731
200AY0642

190AY0016
263AY1713

200AY00329

200AY00784
200AY00699
200AY00355
200AY00659
200AY00669
200AY00680
200AY01037
200AY00742
200AY00734

200AY00674
200AY00328
200AY00635
200AY00694
200AY00739
249SR1678

200AY00545
200AY00597
200AY00360
200AY0690

200AY00622
200AY0684

200AY00721
200AY00516
200AY00645
190AY0004

200AY00755
200AY00352
200AY00683
200AY00629
200AY00732
200AY00359
200AY00601
200AY00550
249SR1259

%

Ayrshire
96.1
81.42
97.68
95.37
97.68
90.0
97.68
95.37
88.87
91.29
95.37
69.00
95.0
82.85
95.37
90.0
88.98
83.9
95.71
59.00
80.0
97.68
80.0
95.97
93.71
75.0
87.5
91.95
69.3
86.82
78.64
89.32
85.19
80.0
87.22
76.22
85.03
87.22
86.0
91.42
80.0
91.42
91.42
90.00
74.0
81.5
82.85
84.90
91.42
93.0
91.42
91.42
83.9
90.75
86.75
95.71
95.97
90.0
80.0
91.42
94.43
82.85
90.75
67.0



La Sapiniere Bermudes

La Sapiniere Cacybo

La Sapiniere Chelyote

La Sapiniere Dinalistar

La Sapiniere Facykie
Lessard Jumper-ET
Lessard Leader

Lessard Leo-ET

Lombard Dale Big Red
Lombard Dale Voyageur-ETS
Majaniemen Ooboy
Maple-Dell O Dixon-ET
Mansagard Ackerman
Marbrae Kindle-ET
Mardel Mustafa-ET
Margot Calimero

Margot Colargol

Margot Crosby-ET

Mayo RF Quinnella

Misyl Valorous-ET

Mont Comi Hilton

Mont Comi Shockwave-ET
Mont Comi Soundwave-ET

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
FIN

USA
FIN

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
NZL
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

Mr Sharwards Rockstar Karl-ET USA

Muir Mr Magic

Nexus Dreamer

Niemelan Ooppium

O Brolin

PA Hill Brody Jeopardy

PA Hill SPB Nathan

Palmyra Bester

Palmyra Braddock-ET

Palmyra Calimero Blackjack-ET
Palmyra Calimero LH Raney-ET
Palmyra Mischief Boone-ET
Palmyra Predator Booth
Palmyra Reality Bradock-ET
Palmyra Reality Brazil
Parepuusaaren Osandur
Peterslund

Plein Soleil Hockey-ET

Purolan Orkko

R Facet

Ranta-Ahon Passeli

GBR
CAN
FIN

SRB
NZ

Nz

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
FIN

SRB
CAN
FIN

DEN
FIN

Rippling-Brook Burdette Hubert USA

Rippling-Brook Safir Diesel
Ronick Simbad

Rowley’s Commander
Ruisseau Clair Adidas
Ruisseau Clair Tuxedo-ET
Ruokoniemen Orava
Sammatin Valpas

Sanrosa Royal Phillip
Selwood Gamma

Selwood Petition

Selwood Visserdale Sigma
Selwood Viserdale Sunspot-ET
Semayr Kilbarchan Merv

USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
FIN
FIN
NZ
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
Nz

102568291
103590207
109397772
106453735
106453734
105650307
106249980
106744375
8694905
10312536
41319
65302749
41535
104921481
10312953
10310847
10317156
104088122
507515
107616605
104294417
106182247
106182235
840003013185216
7190697
103734662
41638
91804
506544
508671
66596095
65003046
69261843
69261850
65003043
840003123620601
69261803
69261831
41605
91213
108108752
41531
36324
42516
70399674
69638008
104202837
67402233
109166299
109844514
41611
44412
500520
9756870
11978645
11333395
11739856
501526

200AY00610
200AY00651
200AY01028
200AY00724
200AY00723
200AY00702
200AY00719
200AY00750

200AY00310
263AY1319
7AY109
263AY1535
200AY0679
200AY00548
200AY00546
200AY00557
200AY00663

200AY00782
200AY00668
513AY00003
7AY102
7AY112
29AY7654
200AY00652
263AY1638
249SR1804
97AY6544
97AY8671
200AY345
200AY00336
14AY31
7AY108

7AY110
76AY0757
29AY7659
263AY1605
249SR1213
200AY783
263AY1531
236RD0060
263AY2516
7AY100
7AY94
200AY00664
200AY01059
200AY01034
200AY01052
263AY1611
263AY04412
190AY0008

7AY114
14AY34
1AY344
190AY0006

95.97
91.42
81.17
89.32
91.42
88.87
97.68
93.66
90.75
81.5

86.75
95.97
78.9

95.25
81.5

90.75
90.75
90.75
95.37
87.83
85.37
98.84
98.84
91.29
78.12
89.81
95.37
57.7

97.5

96.68
97.68
95.37
95.37
95.37
95.37
97.68
97.68
97.68
93.37
60.0

93.78
90.6

67.4

71.12
96.68
87.2

95.37
78.92
90.24
92.45
83.1

76.1

90.75
90.00
93.61
87.68
86.29
93.37

Sharwards Admission
Sharwards Diplomat
Sharwards Riggins Darryl
Skole

Skyhigh Strolin
Sperringe

St Clement Edmour
Tabor

T-Bruno

Terrace Bank Dropstad S
Terrace Bank Free Beer-ET
Torpane

Tristar Platinum ET

Tron

Turcoval Tudor

Vainolan Octav

Van-De Orkko Orion
Viikin Record

Visserdale Dilligent-ET
Visserdale Jolt-ET
Visserdale Oregon
Visserdale Secure
Visserdale Selection-ET
Visserdale Selwood P Samson
Visserdale Serenity
Visserdale Specific-ET
Visserdale Stonewall-ET
Visserdale Surano-ET
Visserdale Surething
Visserdale Swedmark-ET
Visserdale Tron-ET
Yellow Briar Brilliant-ET
Yellow Briar Cal Panama

USA
USA
USA

100504275
70984512
100654466
93395
59000017
91310
100512750
91525
93907
100116255
106437377
83882
6182022
86626
100494634
41610
100541298
42724
10311365
10311366
8955852
11565012
11565002
840003128940144
7545064
11565007
12211564
12211591
7545076
100212415
8460373
100648052
10920876

200AY0673  88.87
7AY103 87.03
7AY105 97.68
75.9
45.4
249SR1310 75.0
200AY00596 82.85
249SR01525 69.4
55.5
81.5
80AY04015  95.37
67.8
97.68
63.0
200AY00592 82.85
263AY1610 86.0
1AY338 91.98
263AY02724 82.5
200AY00308 81.5
200AY00309 81.5
200AY00340 90.0
7AY115 74.6
147AY08118 95.64
7AY117 98.25
200AY00640 91.35
76AY770 79.34
90.08
83.69
93.0
7AY74 81.5
200AY00324 91.95
95.37
95.37
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